2016 2017 2020 2021 2024 2026 2029 2031 2035 2036 2040 2041 2042 2045 2046 2052 2053

Bond Maturity Profile
(in millions CA$)

Senior Bonds ($5.1 billion) Subordinated Bonds ($0.8 billion) Junior Bonds ($0.2 billion)

5
.3

3
%

3
.8

7
%

4
.9

9
%

4
.3

0
%

 /
 5

.3
3
%

3
.3

5
%

5
.3

3
%

6
.4

7
%

5
.3

3
%

5
.9

6
%

5
.7

5
%

7
.1

3
%

4
.4

5
%

4
.1

9
%

3
.3

0
%

3
.8

3
%

3
.9

8
%

4
.6

9
%

85
145 120 135

190

300

460

600

680
730 750.0

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Dividends Paid
(in millions CA$)

(in millions CAD$ except per share amount)

21

Net income reconciliation – 2015

*An amount related to the restructuring and right sizing plan of $36.3 million ($36.3 million after taxes) originally included in the 2014 gross margin,
in accordance with IFRS, was reversed in the fourth quarter of 2015 due to a favorable outcome.

Net income,

as reported

Net charges related to

the restructuring and

right-sizing plan

Acquisition of Kentz Net gain on

investment

disposals

One-time net

foreign

exchange gain

Net income,

adjusted

   Acquisition-related

costs and

integration costs

Amortization of

intangible assets

Fourth Quarter 2015

In M$

E&C 13.9 34.8* 0.1 17.3 - - 66.1
Capital 35.3 - - - - - 35.3

 49.2 34.8 0.1 17.3 - - 101.4

Per diluted share ($)
E&C 0.09 0.23 0.00 0.12 - - 0.44
Capital 0.24 - - - - - 0.24

 0.33 0.23 0.00 0.12 - - 0.68

Year Ended December 31, 2015

In M$

E&C 95.8 51.4* 15.2 72.0 - (32.6) 201.8
Capital 308.5 - - - (145.7) - 162.8

 404.3 51.4 15.2 72.0 (145.7) (32.6) 364.6

Per diluted share ($)
E&C 0.64 0.33 0.10 0.48 - (0.21) 1.34
Capital 2.04 - - - (0.96) - 1.08

 2.68 0.33 0.10 0.48 (0.96) (0.21) 2.42

(in millions CAD$ except per share amount)

22

Net income reconciliation – 2014

Net income,
as reported

Net gain
on

investment
disposals

Charges related to
the restructuring and

right-sizing plan
announcement of
November 6, 2014

Acquisition of Kentz Other
restructuring

costs
(recorded before

November 6,
2014)

Net income,

adjusted

Acquisition-
related costs

and
integration

costs

Financial
expenses

Amortization
of intangible

assets

Fourth Quarter 2014

In M$
E&C (255.6) - 236.5 6.0 18.2 17.6 - 22.7
Capital  1,402.2 (1,337.3) 19.1 - - - - 84.0

 1,146.6 (1,337.3) 255.6 6.0 18.2 17.6 - 106.7

Per diluted share ($)
E&C (1.67) - 1.55 0.04 0.12 0.11 - 0.15
Capital  9.18 (8.76) 0.13 - - - - 0.55

 7.51 (8.76) 1.68 0.04 0.12 0.11 - 0.70

Year Ended December 31, 2014
In M$
E&C (300.5) - 236.5 53.1 27.3 26.5 12.0 54.9
Capital  1,633.8 (1,334.2) 19.1 - - - - 318.7

 1,333.3 (1,334.2) 255.6 53.1 27.3 26.5 12.0 373.6

Per diluted share ($)
E&C (1.97) - 1.55 0.35 0.18 0.17 0.08 0.36
Capital  10.71 (8.74) 0.13 - - - - 2.10

 8.74 (8.74) 1.68 0.35 0.18 0.17 0.08 2.46

Questions & Answers